
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/16/22 at
11:51:46 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollover indicated. Potential Rollover

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

1  Service history record

20  Detailed records available

1982 BUICK REGAL
VIN: 1G4AJ4743CH225127
COUPE
4.1L V6 4BL OHV
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX. No Data Reported

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/02/1983 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, IL
Title #C4703160

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/09/1987 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #J4170249

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

06/13/1990 50,456 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, IL
Title #P5243851

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

09/14/1998 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomington, IL
Title #T8257120044

Title issued or updated

06/29/2001 Alaska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kenai, AK
Title #3550944

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

06/10/2003 Alaska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kenai, AK
Title #3550944

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/02/2005 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pleasant Hill, MO
Title #PD704950

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

11/09/2005 56,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection
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http://my.gm.com/recalls


07/25/2008 58,108 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mineral City, OH
Title #7900907732

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

07/30/2010 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mineral City, OH
Title #7900907732

Registration issued or renewed

01/18/2011 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mineral City, OH
Title #7900907732

Registration issued or renewed

05/24/2019 58,237 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/26/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Farmington, OH
Title #7802339392

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

08/06/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Farmington, OH
Title #7802339392

Registration issued or renewed

10/09/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Farmington, OH
Title #7802423987

Title issued or updated

07/14/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Farmington, OH
Title #7802339392

Registration issued or renewed

02/25/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Farmington, OH
Title #7802511884

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
New owner reported

06/02/2022 58,000 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLOVER

FYI, this vehicle has a 5-digit odometer so it
probably reset to zero when mileage exceeded
99,999. Any reported mileage since then is
potentially unreliable.
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06/03/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH
Title #4304418462

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

06/27/2022 58,351 Lube Stop
Euclid, OH
216-486-2555

4.3 / 5.0
107 Verified Reviews

137 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Odometer Rollover
Older vehicles often have 5-digit odometers that roll over to zero when the mileage exceeds 99,999.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
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http://www.lubestop.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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